508683572 08/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI402080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEGASUS CONCEPT GROUP, INC. D/B/A MULTIMARK PLUS	01/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SHOWTYME TABLES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		
Street Address:	2498 Kinnrow Ave NW		
City:	Grand Rapids		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49534		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6240855	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127464780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612)746-4781

Email: fodaniel@pdsdlaw.com,docketing@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Deffner Address Line 1: Deluxe Plaza

Address Line 2: 121 South 8th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	196.0002US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fallon O'Daniel
SIGNATURE:	Fallon O'Daniel
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tiff source=Patent Assignment#page2.tiff source=Patent Assignment#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068151 FRAME: 0931

508683572

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective this 1st day of January, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), by and between PEGASUS CONCEPT GROUP, INC. D/B/A MULTIMARK PLUS, a Minnesota Corporation ("Assignor"), located at 10496 Stadt Road, Marshfield, Wisconsin, 54449, and SHOWTYME TABLES OF MICHIGAN, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), located at 2498 Kinnrow Ave NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49534

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention of certain convertible and portable tables and serving stations, and the United States and foreign patents and patent applications therefore ("Patent Rights") listed in **Schedule A**, attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and nominees, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations:

- 1. The entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said Patent Rights, and all continuations, divisions, renewals, re-issues, re-examinations, and extensions thereof;
- 2. All priority rights pertaining to said inventions and derived from any and all of said Patent Rights under any applicable convention;
- 3. The sole right to file applications for patents on said inventions under the patent laws of any country of the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and
- 4. The sole right to enforce the Patent Rights with the right to sue and recover for Assignee's own use any accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements, with respect to which Assignor waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

(Signature Page Follows)

PATENT REEL: 068151 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNOR: PEGASUS CONCEPT GROUP, INC. D/B/A MULTIMARK PLUS

Frank Sherman, its President

STATE OF When : SS COUNTY OF WORLD !

Personally came before me this ____ day of January, 2024, the above-named Frank Sherman, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and to me known to be the President of said corporation, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as such President as the deed of said corporation, by its authority.

REBECCA S WULF NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN

Notary Public, State of

My Commission:

Assignment of Patent Rights - Assignor's Signature Page

RECORDED: 08/01/2024

SCHEDULE APATENT RIGHTS

UNITED STATES

Title	Filing Date	Publication Date	Issue Date	Patent or Application Number
Convertible Portable Table Assembly	April 30, 1999		June 5, 2001	6,240,855
Display Stand with Table	December 11, 2008	June 17, 2010	March 6, 2012	8,127,695
Convertible Beverage Serving Station	March 20, 2015	September 24, 2015	June 13, 2017	9,676,604

PATENT REEL: 068151 FRAME: 0934